
STILLMAN VALLEY
Sponsored by: 

Varsity
# NAME YR HT WT POS # NAME YR HT WT POS

Varsity
BYRON

 
 
 
 

11 
11 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
12 
11 
11 
12 
11 
11 
11 
12 
11 
12 
12 
11 
12 
11

Johnny DeKlerk 
Isaiah Herebia 
Ethan Engelkens 
Drake Stewart 
Kale Rauman 
Jory Spain 
Porter Needs 
Owen Zitkus 
Keaton Rauman 
Braden Engel 
Noah Latham 
Jack Seacrist 
Memphis Rowe 
Kaenan McDevitt 
Randy Manos 
KJ Chavers 
Blake Watson 
Carson Showers 
Rylen Hildreth 
Braden Rogers 
Aiden Livingston 
Jony Avendano 
Gavin Pennington 
Max Dugan 
Anthony Weimeschkirch

5’10” 
5’9” 
6’0” 
5’11” 
6’2” 
6’1” 
5’11” 
5’9” 
6’0” 
6’1” 
5’8” 
5’9” 
5’8” 
5’7” 
6’0” 
5’8” 
5’9” 
5’11” 
5’10” 
5’10” 
5’9” 
5’8” 
5’9” 
5’9” 
5’7” 

180 
185 
170 
155 
155 
205 
170 
160 
165 
165 
155 
170 
140 
130 
165 
150 
220 
150 
170 
165 
165 
150 
180 
120 
200

FB/LB 
HB/LB 
HB/DB 
WR/DB 
QB/DB 
FB/DL 
HB/DB 
HB/DB 
HB/DB 
QB/DB 
WR/DB 
TE/DL 
WR/DB 
WR/DB 
FB/LB 
WR/LB 
TE/DL 
WR/DB 
HB/DB 
FB/LB 
HB/LB 

K 
HB/DL 
RB/LB 
OL/DL

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
14 
15 
19 
20 
21 
23 
25 
27 
32 
34 
37 
42 
46 
50

12 
11 
12 
11 
12 
11 
12 
11 
11 
12 
11 
11 
12 
12 
12 
11 
12 
11

Nathaniel Bomgarden 
Trevor Casey 
Brenin Hendricks 
Malachi Bagg 
Logan McKee 
Owen Seabold 
Tyler Denton 
Blake Mollett 
Joel Sanchez 
Harvey Pollock 
Austin Pittman 
Braxton Jennings 
Andrew Forcier 
Braxton Utley 
Alex Hinkle 
Jacob Rhodes 
Jackson Snider 
Darren McCarty  

5’10” 
6’2” 
6’0” 
6’2” 
6’4” 
5’11” 
5’10” 
5’11” 
5’10” 
5’11” 
6’0” 
5’10” 
5’7” 
6’2” 
5’10” 
6’4” 
6’0” 
6’0” 

175 
220 
210 
215 
240 
195 
215 
220 
285 
200 
185 
210 
190 
255 
170 
175 
165 
165

OL/DL 
OL/DL 
OL/DL 
OL/DL 
OL/DL 
OL/DL 
OL/DL 
OL/DL 
OL/DL 
OL/DL 
OL/DL 
OL/DL 
OL/DL 
OL/DL 
WR/LB 
TE/DL 

WR/DB
OL/DL 

51 
52 
54 
55 
58 
60 
63 
64 
65 
66 
68 
74 
75 
76 
80 
83 
88 
89

For access to the 2022 Stillman Valley home game rosters, please visit: www.stillmanbank.com/svfootball

# NAME YR HT WT POS
10 
12 
12 
11 
11 
10 
10 
11 
11 
12 
11 
12 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
12 
10 
9 

11
10 

Brayden Knoll 
Braden Smith 
Cole Salisbury 
Ashton Henkel 
Carter Groharing 
Ben Denton 
Dylan Springer 
Ayden Shank 
Jack Hiveley 
Ayden Daub 
Devin Lorio 
Max Freedlund 
Jacob Ross 
Jace Wagner 
Everrett Wichman 
Jayden Smith 
Brock Wagner 
Kye Aken 
Nick Ingram 
Nick Drake 
Carsen Behn 
Braden Wiesner 
James Cone 
Liam Connell 
Caden Considine 
Malik Morton 
Dillon Shank

5’8” 
6’0” 
5’10” 
6’1” 
6’1” 
5’5” 
5’10” 
6’1” 
6’2” 
5’11” 
5’3” 
5’8” 
5’5” 
6’1” 
6’0” 
5’10” 
6’0” 
5’10” 
5’10” 
6’0” 
5’8” 
5’5” 
6’0” 
5’11” 
5’11” 
6’3” 
6’0”

160 
175 
130 
175 
160 
130 
150 
150 
175 
135 
125 
155 
155 
165 
175 
160 
150 
155 
170 
170 
160 
150 
175 
135 
200 
170 
160

RB/C 
QB/S 
RB/C 
RB/S 
QB/C 

RB/DB 
QB/DB 
QB/C 
TE/S 
RB/C 
TE/S 

TE/DE 
RB/LB 
RB/LB 
RB/LB 
RB/LB 
TE/LB 
RB/C 
RB/LB 

K 
RB/LB 
OL/DL 
RB/LB 
OL/DL 
RB/LB 
TE/DE 
RB/LB 

1 
3 
4 
5 
8 

10 
11 
12 
14 
16 
20 
22 
23 
24 
25 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
39 
42 

# NAME YR HT WT POS
10 
12 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
12 
10 
12 
11 
11 
10 
11 
10 
10 
11 
11 
10 
11 
11 
10

Korbin Williams 
Tyler Reed 
Josh Harris 
Jacob Barber 
Logan Burpo 
Maddex Draheim 
Jarrett Ross 
Colton Wieck 
Jared Claunch 
Jake Kann 
Jaxon Field 
Maverick Galester 
Nicholas Cassens 
Jasper Featherston 
Nolan Brass 
Sam Gentz 
Josh Valianos 
Braylon Kilduff 
Jacob Lawver 
Kyle Jones 
Josh Perkins 
Hunter Haas 

5’8” 
6’3” 
5’8” 
5’10” 
5’11” 
5’11” 
5’7” 
6’0” 
5’11” 
5’11” 
6’1” 
6’2” 
5’9” 
5’11” 
6’2” 
6’4” 
5’8” 
6’3” 
6’0” 
5’10” 
5’11” 
6’3” 

170 
250 
190 
190 
205 
155 
190 
210 
225 
230 
280 
235 
225 
320 
290 
245 
160 
190 
175 
180 
175 
165

OL/DL 
OL/DL 
OL/DL 
OL/LB 
OL/DL 
OL/DL 
OL/DL 
OL/DL 
OL/DL 
OL/DL 

OL/ 
OL/DL 
OL/DL 
OL/DL 
OL/DL 
OL/DL 
OL/LB 
TE/DE 
TE/LE 
TE/DE 
TE/DE 
TE/LB

50 
51 
53 
54 
55 
57 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
70 
72 
74 
75 
78 
81 
82 
84 
88 
91

Head Coach: Jeff Boyer 

Assistant Coaches: Brad Miller, Eric Yerly, Scott Spahr, David Norris, 
Chad Wilmarth, Sean Considine, Terry Jenkins, & Aydin Coffee 

FIGHT Stillman High 
We’ll always back you with our cheering 
Never say nay, for we are with you 
All the way, (For all the way) 
For when the team wins this game, 

Uphold the glory of our name 
We know that you will fight 
So we yell with all our might 
Stillman on to VICTORY!!

Stillman Fight Song



STILLMAN VALLEY
Sponsored by: 

# NAME YR HT WT POS

Freshman

BYRON

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

Ryan Rueff 
Ian Seper 
Luke Miller 
Jackson Musial 
Jace Utley 
Daniel Bentley 
Michael Pannarale 
Luke Lichty 
Fadi Zatar 
Brock Needs 
Donelle Foreman 
Michael Orlando 
Henry Hildreth 
Jaxon Barrett 
Nick Wythe 
Robbie Thurow 
Logan Lalor 
Lucas Cheeseman 
Cesar Gonzalez 
Parker Simms 
Miguel Huaracha 
Hunter Bee 
Will McGhee 
Brady Hinkle 
Ethan Szarkowicz 

5’10” 
5’7” 
5’8” 
5’10” 
5’8” 
5’7” 
5’2” 
6’1” 
5’9” 
5’10” 
5’9” 
6’1” 
5’6” 
6’1” 
5’10” 
5’5” 
5’9” 
5’8” 
5’7” 
5’9” 
5’8” 
6’4” 
6’0” 
5’7” 
6’4”

130 
125 
135 
145 
130 
135 
110 
135 
175 
170 
150 
170 
140 
165 
205 
160 
150 
185 
215 
200 
225 
230 
250 
130 
170

QB/DB 
WR/DB 
RB/DB 
WR/DB 
WR/DB 
WR/DB 
RB/DB 
WR/DB 
RB/DL 
FD/LB 
HB/DB 
RB/DE 
QB/DB 
FB/LB 
OL/DL 
OL/DL 
OL/DL 
OL/DL 
OL/DL 
OL/DL 
OL/DL 
OL/DL 
OL/DL 
RB/DB 
WR/DL 

4 
11 
22 
23 
24 
26 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
35 
36 
53 
54 
57 
59 
67 
70 
71 
72 
73 
82 
84

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Sophomore/Freshman

 
# NAME YR HT WT POS

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 

Cason Newton 
Dawson Criddle 
Weston Auker 
Kade Poltisch 
Noah Brock 
Jaxson Krall 
Isaac Alverez 
Caden Considine 
Kaden Tobiason 
Dariel Rivera 
Zion Gautier 
Dalton Norris 
Vincent Martinez 
Gabriel Oswald 
Hayden Hatcher 
Xander Vajgrt 
Braiden Hammes 
Joshua Mollet 

5’10” 
5’7” 
5’9” 
5’10” 
5’6” 
5’3” 
5’6” 
5’11” 
5’6” 
5’6” 
5’10” 
5’7” 
5’5” 
5’6” 
5’10” 
5’4” 
5’10” 
5’8”

140 
150 
125 
170 
110 
125 
150 
200 
150 
180 
135 
200 
200 
200 
200 
150 
180 
145

QB/S 
RB/LB 
RB/LB 
TE/LB 
RB/S 
RB/S 

RB/LB 
RB/LB 
OL/DL 
OL/DL 
C/LB 

OL/DL 
OL/DL 
OL/DL 
OL/DL 
TE/LB 
TE/DE 
OL/DL 

3 
4 

11 
19 
20 
23 
24 
37 
51 
58 
64 
66 
67 
72 
77 
84 
85 
88

# NAME YR HT WT POS
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9

Brandon Pittman 
Kaiden Gosch 
Macklin Hoefle 
Koen Reinhold 
Preston Ludens 
Tyler Ayotte 
Bryson Vatch 
Brady Stewart 
Noah Wright 
Chase Jones 
Tyler Moody 
Cale Kleinschmidt 
Kelvin Gebel 

5’9” 
5’8” 
5’4” 
6’0” 
5’6” 
5’8” 
5’8” 
5’8” 
5’4” 
5’9” 
6’0” 
5’10” 
5’7” 

145 
135 
100 
150 
110 
130 
135 
170 
130 
135 
175 
185 
165

QB/DB 
RB/DL 
WR/DB 
RB/DL 
WR/DB 
RB/DB 
RB/LB 
FB/LB 
WR/DB 
TE/DL 
OL/DL 
OL/DL 
OL/DL

1 
3 
5 

10 
12 
22 
26 
28 
37 
56 
58 
60 
77

We’re loyal to you Stillman High 
We’re Cardinals in black Stillman High 

We’ll back you to stand 
It’s the BEST in the land 

For we know you will stand Stillman High 
Go smash that blockade Stillman High 

Go crashing ahead Stillman High 
Our team is the fame protector 

On team for we expect a VICTORY 
From you Stillman High!!

Stillman Loyalty Song

Head Coach: Jeff Boyer 

Assistant Coaches: Brad Miller, Eric Yerly, Scott Spahr, David Norris, 
Chad Wilmarth, Sean Considine, Terry Jenkins, & Aydin Coffee 

Head Cheer Coach: Emily Hoppe 
Assistant Coach: Nick Peterson 

Varsity Cheer: Grace Voiles, Ella Fleeger, Chloe Scullion, Josslyn Laurence, 
Keslee Hawthrone, Emmalyn Rehberg, & Kayla Denler

JV Cheer: Maddie Rhea, Gina Baker, Grace McNeal, Molly Wheeler,    
Heather Scullion, Ava Crampton, Kendall Gamlin, Arianna Irvin,                 
Zoey Whitney, Kaleah Dale, Georgia Walkins, & Natalie Carter
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