



	Varsity										
#	NAME	YR	HT	WT	POS	#	NAME	YR	HT	WT	POS
2	Johnny DeKlerk	11	5'10"	180	FB/LB	51	Nathaniel Bomgarden	12	5'10"	175	OL/DL
3	Isaiah Herebia	11	5'9"	185	HB/LB	52	Trevor Casey	11	6'2"	220	OL/DL
4	Ethan Engelkens	12	6'0"	170	HB/DB	54	Brenin Hendricks	12	6'0"	210	OL/DL
5	Drake Stewart	12	5'11"	155	WR/DB	55	Malachi Bagg	11	6'2"	215	OL/DL
6	Kale Rauman	12	6'2"	155	QB/DB	58	Logan McKee	12	6'4"	240	OL/DL
7	Jory Spain	12	6'1"	205	FB/DL	60	Owen Seabold	11	5'11"	195	OL/DL
8	Porter Needs	12	5'11"	170	HB/DB	63	Tyler Denton	12	5'10"	215	OL/DL
9	Owen Zitkus	12	5'9"	160	HB/DB	64	Blake Mollett	11	5'11"	220	OL/DL
10	Keaton Rauman	11	6'0"	165	HB/DB	65	Joel Sanchez	11	5'10"	285	OL/DL
11	Braden Engel	11	6'1"	165	QB/DB	66	Harvey Pollock	12	5'11"	200	OL/DL
12	Noah Latham	11	5'8"	155	WR/DB	68	Austin Pittman	11	6'0"	185	OL/DL
14	Jack Seacrist	12	5'9"	170	TE/DL	74	Braxton Jennings	11	5'10"	210	OL/DL
15	Memphis Rowe	11	5'8"	140	WR/DB	75	Andrew Forcier	12	5'7"	190	OL/DL
19	Kaenan McDevitt	11	5'7"	130	WR/DB	76	Braxton Utley	12	6'2"	255	OL/DL
20	Randy Manos	12	6'0"	165	FB/LB	80	Alex Hinkle	12	5'10"	170	WR/LB
21	KJ Chavers	11	5'8"	150	WR/LB	83	Jacob Rhodes	11	6'4"	175	TE/DL
23	Blake Watson	11	5'9"	220	TE/DL	88	Jackson Snider	12	6'0"	165	WR/DB
25	Carson Showers	11	5'11"	150	WR/DB	89	Darren McCarty	11	6'0"	165	OL/DL
27	Rylen Hildreth	12	5'10"	170	HB/DB						
32	Braden Rogers	11	5'10"	165	FB/LB	Stillman Fight Song					
34	Aiden Livingston	12	5'9"	165	HB/LB	FIGHT Stillman High Uphold the glory of our r			our name		
37	Jony Avendano	12	5'8"	150	K	We'll always back you with our cheering We know that you will figh					
42	Gavin Pennington	11	5'9"	180	HB/DL	Never say nay, for we are with you So we yell with all our might					
46	Max Dugan	12	5'9"	120	RB/LB	All the way, (For all the way) Stillman on to VICTORY!!					DRY!!
50	Anthony Weimeschkirch	11	5'7"	200	OL/DL	For when the team wins this game,					

For access to the 2022 Stillman Valley home game rosters, please visit: www.stillmanbank.com/svfootball



BYRON

	Varsity										
#	NAME	YR	HT	WT	POS	#	NAME	YR	HT	WT	POS
1 1	Brayden Knoll	10	5'8"	160	RB/C	50	Korbin Williams	10	5'8"	170	OL/DL
3	Braden Smith	12	6'0"	175	QB/S	51	Tyler Reed	12	6'3"	250	OL/DL
4	Cole Salisbury	12	5'10"	130	RB/C	53	Josh Harris	11	5'8"	190	OL/DL
5	Ashton Henkel	11	6'1"	175	RB/S	54	Jacob Barber	11	5'10"	190	OL/LB
8	Carter Groharing	11	6'1"	160	QB/C	55	Logan Burpo	10	5'11"	205	OL/DL
10	Ben Denton	10	5'5"	130	RB/DB	57	Maddex Draheim	10	5'11"	155	OL/DL
11	Dylan Springer	10	5'10"	150	QB/DB	63	Jarrett Ross	10	5'7"	190	OL/DL
12	Ayden Shank	11	6'1"	150	QB/C	64	Colton Wieck	12	6'0"	210	OL/DL
14	Jack Hiveley	11	6'2"	175	TE/S	65	Jared Claunch	10	5'11"	225	OL/DL
16	Ayden Daub	12	5'11"	135	RB/C	66	Jake Kann	12	5'11"	230	OL/DL
20	Devin Lorio	11	5'3"	125	TE/S	67	Jaxon Field	11	6'1"	280	OL/
22	Max Freedlund	12	5'8"	155	TE/DE	68	Maverick Galester	11	6'2"	235	OL/DL
23	Jacob Ross	11	5'5"	155	RB/LB	70	Nicholas Cassens	10	5'9"	225	OL/DL
24	Jace Wagner	11	6'1"	165	RB/LB	72	Jasper Featherston	11	5'11"	320	OL/DL
25	Everrett Wichman	11	6'0"	175	RB/LB	74	Nolan Brass	10	6'2"	290	OL/DL
27	Jayden Smith	10	5'10"	160	RB/LB	75	Sam Gentz	10	6'4"	245	OL/DL
28	Brock Wagner	10	6'0"	150	TE/LB	78	Josh Valianos	11	5'8"	160	OL/LB
29	Kye Aken	11	5'10"	155	RB/C	81	Braylon Kilduff	11	6'3"	190	TE/DE
30	Nick Ingram	11	5'10"	170	RB/LB	82	Jacob Lawver	10	6'0"	175	TE/LE
31	Nick Drake	11	6'0"	170	K	84	Kyle Jones	11	5'10"	180	TE/DE
33	Carsen Behn	11	5'8"	160	RB/LB	88	Josh Perkins	11	5'11"	175	TE/DE
34	Braden Wiesner	10	5'5"	150	OL/DL	91	Hunter Haas	10	6'3"	165	TE/LB
35	James Cone	12	6'0"	175	RB/LB						
36	Liam Connell	10	5'11"	135	OL/DL	Шоо	d Coach: Joff Boyor				
37	Caden Considine	9	5'11"	200	RB/LB	Head Coach: Jeff Boyer					
39	Malik Morton	11	6'3"	170	TE/DE	Assistant Coaches: Brad Miller, Eric Yerly, Scott Spahr, David Norris,					s,
42	Dillon Shank	10	6'0"	160	RB/LB	Chad Wilmarth, Sean Considine, Terry Jenkins, & Aydin Coffee					

STILLMAN VALLEY





				Sopho	e/Fr	eshman					
#	NAME	YR	HT	WT	POS	#	NAME	YR	HT	WT	POS
4	Ryan Rueff	10	5'10"	130	QB/DB	1	Brandon Pittman	9	5'9"	145	QB/DB
11	lan Seper	10	5'7"	125	WR/DB	3	Kaiden Gosch	9	5'8"	135	RB/DL
22	Luke Miller	10	5'8"	135	RB/DB	5	Macklin Hoefle	9	5'4"	100	WR/DB
23	Jackson Musial	10	5'10"	145	WR/DB	10	Koen Reinhold	9	6'0"	150	RB/DL
24	Jace Utley	10	5'8"	130	WR/DB	12	Preston Ludens	9	5'6"	110	WR/DB
26	Daniel Bentley	10	5'7"	135	WR/DB	22	Tyler Ayotte	9	5'8"	130	RB/DB
28	Michael Pannarale	10	5'2"	110	RB/DB	26	Bryson Vatch	9	5'8"	135	RB/LB
29	Luke Lichty	10	6'1"	135	WR/DB	28	Brady Stewart	9	5'8"	170	FB/LB
30	Fadi Zatar	10	5'9"	175	RB/DL	37	Noah Wright	9	5'4"	130	WR/DB
31	Brock Needs	10	5'10"	170	FD/LB	56	Chase Jones	9	5'9"	135	TE/DL
32	Donelle Foreman	10	5'9"	150	HB/DB	58	Tyler Moody	9	6'0"	175	OL/DL
33	Michael Orlando	10	6'1"	170	RB/DE	60	Cale Kleinschmidt	9	5'10"	185	OL/DL
35	Henry Hildreth	10	5'6"	140	QB/DB	77	Kelvin Gebel	9	5'7"	165	OL/DL
36	Jaxon Barrett	10	6'1"	165	FB/LB						
53	Nick Wythe	10	5'10"	205	OL/DL						
54	Robbie Thurow	10	5'5"	160	OL/DL		<u>Stilli</u>	<u>man Loya</u>	lty Song		
57	Logan Lalor	10	5'9"	150	OL/DL		We're lo	yal to you S	Stillman High		
59	Lucas Cheeseman	10	5'8"	185	OL/DL				k Stillman H	igh	
67	Cesar Gonzalez	10	5'7"	215	OL/DL			'll back you			
70	Parker Simms	10	5'9"	200	OL/DL			the BEST in		Lliab	
71	Miguel Huaracha	10	5'8"	225	OL/DL	For we know you will stand Stillman High Go smash that blockade Stillman High Go crashing ahead Stillman High					
72	Hunter Bee	10	6'4"	230	OL/DL						
73	Will McGhee	10	6'0"	250	OL/DL			-	ne protector		
82	Brady Hinkle	10	5'7"	130	RB/DB		On team	for we expe	ct a VICTOR	Υ	
84	Ethan Szarkowicz	10	6'4"	170	WR/DL		Froi	n you Stillm	an High!!		



BYRON

hman

					Fresl
#	NAME	YR	HT	WT	POS
3	Cason Newton	9	5'10"	140	QB/S
4	Dawson Criddle	9	5'7"	150	RB/LB
11	Weston Auker	9	5'9"	125	RB/LB
19	Kade Poltisch	9	5'10"	170	TE/LB
20	Noah Brock	9	5'6"	110	RB/S
23	Jaxson Krall	9	5'3"	125	RB/S
24	Isaac Alverez	9	5'6"	150	RB/LB
37	Caden Considine	9	5'11"	200	RB/LB
51	Kaden Tobiason	9	5'6"	150	OL/DL
58	Dariel Rivera	9	5'6"	180	OL/DL
64	Zion Gautier	9	5'10"	135	C/LB
66	Dalton Norris	9	5'7"	200	OL/DL
67	Vincent Martinez	9	5'5"	200	OL/DL
72	Gabriel Oswald	9	5'6"	200	OL/DL
77	Hayden Hatcher	9	5'10"	200	OL/DL
84	Xander Vajgrt	9	5'4"	150	TE/LB
85	Braiden Hammes	9	5'10"	180	TE/DE
88	Joshua Mollet	9	5'8"	145	OL/DL
1					

Head Coach: Jeff Boyer

Assistant Coaches: Brad Miller, Eric Yerly, Scott Spahr, David Norris, Chad Wilmarth, Sean Considine, Terry Jenkins, & Aydin Coffee

Head Cheer Coach: Emily Hoppe Assistant Coach: Nick Peterson

Varsity Cheer: Grace Voiles, Ella Fleeger, Chloe Scullion, Josslyn Laurence,

Keslee Hawthrone, Emmalyn Rehberg, & Kayla Denler

JV Cheer: Maddie Rhea, Gina Baker, Grace McNeal, Molly Wheeler, Heather Scullion, Ava Crampton, Kendall Gamlin, Arianna Irvin, Zoey Whitney, Kaleah Dale, Georgia Walkins, & Natalie Carter









Dear High School Football Fans,

Shriners Hospitals for Children® is a health care system of 22 hospitals dedicated to improving the lives of children by providing pediatric specialty care, innovative research, and outstanding teaching programs for medical professionals. Children up to age 18 with orthopedic conditions, burns, spinal cord injuries, and cleft lip and palate are eligible for care and receive all services in a family-centered environment, regardless of the patients' ability to pay.

In 2015 and 2016 the IHSFCA, spearheaded by Geneseo head coach Larry Johnsen Jr., solicited donations during the season that were donated to the Shriner's Hospitals in the name of John and Judy Elder and presented at the Shrine Game. This was in appreciation of all that the Elders had done for Illinois High School Football, the IHSFCA and the yearly Shrine All-Star Football game. The IHSFCA has made this an annual event in the hopes of continuing to honor the Elders as well as provide additional donations to the Shrine Hospitals. Schools across the state are invited to participate in this great cause. We have chosen the Byron vs. Stillman Valley game for this.

Byron and Stillman Valley have always been great football towns. Our teams have always received great support from parents, fans, and many others. It is our civic duty to give back when we have the opportunity. Let's enjoy this great rivalry, but also use this game as a platform to raise money for the children of the Shriner's Hospital.

The cheerleaders will be taking donations during the varsity contest on Friday, August 26. Cash donations or checks will be accepted. Please make checks payable to IHSFCA.

The IHSFCA will compile all the donations across the state and present the check at the 2023 Shrine All-Star game in John and Judy Elders name.

Sincerely,

Jeff Boyer Mike Lalor

Byron Head Coach Stillman Valley Head Coach